Frontiers in Soil Science
OPEN ACCESS
EDITED BY
Prafulla Kumar Sahoo,
Central University of Punjab, India
REVIEWED BY
Sivakumar Karthikeyan,
Alagappa University, India

and do not necessarily represent those of their affiliated organizations,
or those of the publisher, the editors and the reviewers. Any product
that may be evaluated in this article, or claim that may be made by its
manufacturer, is not guaranteed or endorsed by the publisher.
References
1. Li Z, Guo X, Yang Y, Hong Y,Wang Z, You L. Heatwave Trends and the Population
Exposure over China in the 21st Century as Well as under 1.5°C and 2.0°C Global
Warmer Future Scenarios. Sustainability. (2019) 11:3318. doi: 10.3390/su11123318
2. López-Moreno JI, Pomeroy JW, Morán-Tejeda E, Revuelto J, Navarro-Serrano FM,
Vidaller I, et al. Changes in the frequency of global highmountain rain-on-snow events due
to climate warming. Environ Res Lett. (2021) 16(9):094021. doi: 10.1088/1748-9326/ac0dde
3. Calvin K, Dasgupta D, Krinner G, Mukherji A, Thorne PW, Trisos CH, et al. Ipcc,
2023: climate change 2023: synthesis report. Geneva, Switzerland: Synthesis Report (2023).
4. Ma J, Ren HL, Mao X, Liu M, Wang T, Ma X. Spatiotemporal Evolution
Disparities of Vegetation Trends over the Tibetan Plateau under Climate Change.
Remote Sens. (2024) 16:2585–. doi: 10.3390/RS16142585
5. Zhang H, Mu X, Meng F, Zheng E, Dong F, Li T, et al. Future increase in extreme
precipitation: historical data analysis and influential factors. Sustainability. (2024)
16:9887. doi: 10.3390/su16229887
6. Du J, Yu X, Zhou L, Li X, Ao T. Less concentrated precipitation and more
extreme events over the three river headwaters region of the tibetan plateau in a
warming climate. Atmospheric Res . (2024) 303:107311. doi : 10.1016/
J.ATMOSRES.2024.107311
7. Wang L, Zhao L, Zhou H, Liu S, Liu G, Zou D, et al. Quantification of water
released by thawing permafrost in the source region of the yangtze river on the tibetan
plateau by insar monitoring.Water Resour Res. (2023) 59. doi: 10.1029/2023WR034451
8. Tianyu F, Zhiliang M, Yuan D. The changjiang river civilization. Singapore:
Springer Nature Singapore (2023).
frontiersin.org

66:257–63. doi: 10.1007/s12665-011-1235-1
11. You Q, Cai Z, Pepin N, Chen D, Ahrens B, Jiang Z, et al. Warming amplification
over the arctic pole and third pole: trends, mechanisms and consequences. Earth-
Science Rev. (2021) 217:103625. doi: 10.1016/j.earscirev.2021.103625
12. Ding Y, Zhang S, Zhao L, Li Z, Kang S. Global warming weakening the inherent
stability of glaciers and permafrost. Sci Bull. (2018) 64:245–53. doi: 10.1016/
j.scib.2018.12.028
13. Huang T, Shen P. Stability of moraine deposits under changing climate on the
tibetan plateau. In: Geo-risk 2023. American Society of Civil Engineers, Arlington,
Virginia (2023). p. 127–36.
14. Ma X, Wang X, Gao Y, Yue F, Chen W. Geochemical indicators on the central
tibetan plateau lake sediments: historical climate change and regional sustainability.
Sustainability. (2024) 16:8186–. doi: 10.3390/su16188186
15. Taigang Z, Weicai W, Ziheng S, Baosheng A. Increasing frequency and
destructiveness of glacier-related slope failures under global warming. Sci Bull.
(2023) 69:30–3. doi: 10.1016/J.SCIB.2023.09.042
16. Li Y, Wang Y, Wang X, Qi J, Zhang X, Lin Q. Risk assessment of glacial debris
flow on highway under warming climate: A case study of tianmo gully in the
southeastern tibetan plateau. Ecol Indic. (2024) 167:112606–. doi: 10.1016/
J.ECOLIND.2024.112606
17. Liu Y, Qiu H, Wang J, Wang N, Jiang X, Tang B, et al. Prominent
creep characteristics of thermokarst landslides on central tibetan plateau under
climate warming conditions. Catena. (2024) 246:108457–. doi: 10.1016/
J.CATENA.2024.108457
18. Kaisheng L. Contribution of ecological conservation programs and climate
change to hydrological regime change in the source region of the yangtze river in
China. Regional Environ Change. (2022) 22. doi: 10.1007/S10113-021-01874-Z
19. Luo K. Contribution of ecological conservation programs and climate change to
hydrological regime change in the source region of the Yangtze river in China. Reg.
Environ. Change. (2022) 22(1):1–24. doi: 10.1007/s10113-021-01874-z
20. Shi C, Zhang DD, You L. Sediment budget of the yellow river delta, China: the
importance of dry bulk density and implications to understanding of sediment
dispersal. Mar Geology. (2003) 199:13–25. doi: 10.1016/S0025-3227(03)00159-2
21. Zhao C, Fang H, Liu Y, Dey S, He G. Impact of particle shape on saltating mode
of bedload transport sheared by turbulent flow. J Hydraulic Eng. (2020) 146:04020034–.
doi: 10.1061/(ASCE)HY.1943-7900.0001735
22. Jing Y, Zhang J, Zhang Q, Maa JPY. Experimental study on the effects of
sediment size gradation and suspended sediment concentration on the settling velocity,
ws. Powder Technol. (2024) 437:119541–. doi: 10.1016/J.POWTEC.2024.119541
23. Li P, Hu K, Yu J. Experimental investigation on the permeability and fine particle
migration of debris-flow deposits with discontinuous gradation: implications for the
sustainable development of debris-flow fans in jiangjia ravine, China. Sustainability.
(2024) 16:10066–. doi: 10.3390/SU162210066
24. Tian W, Peng L, Jingming H, Yu T, Jing L, Feng W, et al. Transport mechanism
of eroded sediment particles under freeze-thaw and runoff conditions. J Arid Land.
(2022) 14:490–501. doi: 10.1007/S40333-022-0016-X
25. Wang S, Fan Y, Liu L, Qu J. Transport/detachment regimes of different size class
sediment particles and enlightenments for transport capacity prediction for rain-
induced overland flow erosion. Sustainability. (2023) 15(10):7906. doi: 10.3390/
SU15107906
26. Jiao J, Wang Z, Zhao G, Wang W, Mu X. Changes in sediment discharge in a
sediment-rich region of the yellow river from 1955 to 2010: implications for further soil
erosion control. J Arid Land. (2014) 6:540–9. doi: 10.1007/s40333-014-0006-8
27. Hu D, Li S, Jin Z, Lu S, Zhong D. Sediment transport and riverbed evolution of
sinking streams in a dammed karst river. J Hydrology. (2020) 596:125714. doi: 10.1016/
j.jhydrol.2020.125714
28. Martellotta AMN, Levacher D, Gentile F, Piccinni AF. Estimation of silting
evolution in the camastra reservoir and proposals for sediment recovery. J Mar Sci Eng.
(2024) 12. doi: 10.3390/JMSE12020250
29. Zilin S, Hua W, Dongfang L, Yiping L, Wenbo S, Yuanyuan L. Physicochemical
properties of suspended sediment in typical waters of the mid-lower yangtze river
basin. Hydrological Sci J. (2022) 67:1892–903. doi: 10.1080/02626667.2022.2099282
30. Nana W, Jian L, Zicheng Z, Tingxuan L, Shuqin H, Yonghua Z, et al.

rock-fall pipe for subsea pipeline burial. Appl Ocean Res. (2025) 154:104328–.
doi: 10.1016/J.APOR.2024.104328
39. Visher GS. Grain size distributions and depositional processes. J Sedimentary
Res. (1969) 39:1074–106.
40. Moayeri Kashani M, Hin L, Ibrahim S, Nik Sulaiman N, Teo F. An investigation
into the effects of particle texture, water content and parallel plates׳ Diameters on
rheological behavior of fine sediment. Int J Sediment Res. (2016) 31:120–30.
doi: 10.1016/j.ijsrc.2015.11.001
41. Li S, Zhu M, Huang W, Zhu H, Zhang R, Lu Y. On Sediment incipient motion of
marine cohesive sediments with different bulk densities. Geomorphology. (2023)
441:108918-. doi: 10.1016/j.geomorph.2023.108918
42. Cassel M, Lave J, Recking A, Malavoi JR, Piegay H. Bedload transport in rivers,
size matters but so does shape. Sci Rep. (2021) 11:508. doi: 10.1038/s41598-020-79930-7
43. Meng L,Wang L, Zhao J, Zhan C, Liu X, Cui B, et al. End-member characteristics
of sediment grain size in modern yellow river delta sediments and its environmental
significance&13. Front Mar Sci. (2023) 10. doi: 10.3389/FMARS.2023.1141187
44. Li J, Wang G, Sun S, Ma J, Guo L, Song C, et al. Mapping and reconstruct
suspended sediment dynamics (1986–2021) in the source region of the yangtze river,
qinghai-tibet plateau using google earth engine. Remote Sens Environ. (2025)
317:114533. doi: 10.1016/j.rse.2024.114533